
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1303
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2001
DEVELOPMENT OF ROCK GARDEN IN KARNATAKA
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI;VINAY KUMAR SORAKE

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any proposal from the Karnataka Government to develop a Rock Garden on the guidelines of Rock Garden of Chandigarh and Shilparaman of Hyderabad;

(b) if so, the details of the proposal; and

(c) the response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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